
Brookings County & City  

Joint Jurisdiction Committee 
 

Name Address Phone 

Mary Kidwiler 1001 Parkway Boulevard 690-6850 (c) 

kidwiler@swiftel.net Brookings, SD  57006  

City Council Member   

   

Ope Niemeyer 718 11th Street 690-4246 (c) 
bopn@brookings.net Brookings, SD  57006  

City Council Member   
   

Lee Ann Pierce 316 4th Street 695-2078 (c) 
lpierce@brookingscountysd.gov   Brookings, SD  57006  

County Commissioner  

   

Mike Bartley 1929 25th Avenue 691-9910 (c) 
mbartley@brookingscountysd.gov  Brookings, SD  57006  

County Commissioner   

   

Robert Hill 520 3rd Street, Suite 200 692-5212 (w) 
rhill@brookingscountysd.gov Brookings, SD  57006  

County Development Director / Emergency Manager  

   

Mike Struck 520 3rd Street, Suite 140 692-6629 (w) 
benkleinjan@lawinsd.com   Brookings, SD 57006  

City of Brookings Community Development Director  

   

Steve Meyer 525 Western Avenue 692-6325 (w) 
smeyer@swiftel-bmu.com Brookings, SD  57006  

Executive Vice President / General Manager Brookings Municipal Utilities 

   

Al Heuton 108 Half Moon Road 697-8103 (c) 
al@brookingsedc.com  Brookings, SD  57006  

Citizen at large representative   

   

Scott Mohror 3704 3rd Avenue, South 690-8653 (c) 
scottm@bannerassociates.com  Brookings, SD 57006  

Citizen at large representative   

   

Duane Knutson 1504 Western Avenue, South 695-4841 (c)  
dgknutson@live.com Brookings, SD 57006  

Township representative   

   

Robert Hexum 21732 468th Avenue 690-3420 (c) 
rlhexum@gmail.com  Volga, SD 57071  

Township representative   
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Greg Fargen 237 Indian Hills Road 692-3636 (w) 
greg@ebankstar.com   Brookings, SD  57006  

City Planning Commission Representative   

   

Darrell Nelson 47405 219th Street 695-9724 (c)  

baddad@itctel.com Brookings, SD 57006  

County Planning & Zoning Commission Representative   
 

 

 

Purpose 

The purpose of the Joint Jurisdiction Committee is to review the current Joint Jurisdiction Ordinances governing 

the joint jurisdictional area around the City of Brookings and make recommendations for changes to the Brookings 

County Planning & Zoning Commission and the City of Brookings Planning Commission. 

 

Membership 

Membership: 13 (representing the following organizations): 

 Two members of the Brookings County Commission 

 Two members of the Brookings City Council 

 One representative from Brookings City Planning Commission 

 One representative from Brookings County Planning & Zoning Commission 

 Two township representatives to be selected by the Committee 

 One representative from Brookings Municipal Utilities 

 Brookings County Development Director 

 Brookings City Community Development Director 

 Two at-large representatives to be selected by the Committee 

 

Meeting Schedule 

Day:  Monthly, day varies 

Time:  Varies 

Location: City & County Gov’t Bldg., 520 3rd Street 

Phone:    (605) 696-8205 

Contact:  Stacy Steffensen 
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